

Logistics Tariff Future Battery Forum 15. – 16.11.2021 Estrel Convention Center Berlin

A: Handling of Courier- and Groupage Shipments advanced warehouse

→ Unloading into our warehouse 14055 Berlin transfer to venue and delivery to booth or vice versa (excl. customs formalities)

1 cbm = 250 kg

001 - 030 kgs	lump sum	EURO 115,00
031 - 100 kgs	lump sum	EURO 155,00
101 - 300 kgs	lump sum	EURO 227,00
301 - 500 kgs	lump sum	EURO 270,00
From 501 kgs	per 100 kg	EURO 47,00

B: Handling of Air Freight via airport Berlin TXL

→ Transfer from free arrival Airport TXL up to delivered exhibition booth incl. intermediate storage or vice versa; excluding: customs procedures

1 cbm = 250 kg

001 - 100 kgs	lump sum	EURO 285,00
101 - 300 kgs	lump sum	EURO 385,00
301 - 500 kgs	per 100 kg	EURO 110,00
From 501 kgs	per 100 kg	EURO 95,00

C: Handling of Sea Freight

→ on request

D: Lifting direct at Show Site

- → Lifting from truck with 3to forklift
- → vice versa
- only with confirmed timeslot booking

Forklift up to 3to with driver	Per beginning hour	EURO 135,00
Additional travelling time	Per order	1 hour

We operate exclusively in accordance with the Allgemeine Deutsche Spediteurbedingungen 2017 - ADSp 2017 - (German Freight Forwarders' General Terms and Conditions 2017) and – if they do not apply for performing logistics services - with the Logistic-AGB (General Terms and Conditions of Logistics-Services Providers), as of March 2006.

Note: In clause 23 the ÁDSp 2017 deviates from the statutory liability limitation in section 431 German Commercial Code (HGB) by limiting the liability for multimodal transportation with the involvement of sea carriage and an unknown damage location to 2 SDR/kg and, for the rest, the customary liability limitation of 8.33 SDR/kg additionally to Euro 1.25 million per damage claim and EUR 2.5 million per damage event, but not less than 2 SDR/kg. In addition the Fair and Exhibition Conditions are applicable. The "Bundesfachgruppe Schwertransporte und Kranarbeiten (BSK)" terms and conditions are the basis for heavyload orders.



E: Handling of empties & accessible storage

→ Collection from booth, storage and re-delivery

Empty Case Storage	Per beginning cbm	EURO 56,00
		Minimum 2 cbm
Exhibits/ Accessible Storage	Per beginning cbm	EURO 66,00
_		Minimum 2 cbm

Surcharge collection or re-delivery weekdays 20:00-07:00 // Weekend // Bank Holiday! 30%

F: Customs clearance Import & Re-export

Carnet ATA clearance	per Carnet and way	EURO 165,00
Temporary import clearance	Per clearance incl. 1 tariff no.	EURO 185,00
	+ each additional tariff no.	EURO 12,50
Export Clearance / Cancellation of tem-	Per clearance incl. 1 tariff no.	EURO 185,00
porary bond including Transit document	+ each additional tariff no.	EURO 12,50
Final import clearance	Per clearance incl. 1 tariff no.	EURO 185,00
	+ each additional tariff no.	EURO 12,50
Customs examination	If applicable	EURO 85,00
Bond fee on temporary clearance &	On CIF Value	% 1,0
Transit document	Minimum	EURO 50,00
Duties and Taxes		As per outlay
(will be refunded within 30 days of final-	for temporary &	
ized re-exportation-except outlay fee)	permanent clearance	
Pre-financing fee	On paid duties and Taxes	% 15,00
	Minimum	EURO 45,00

G: Surcharges and additional costs

Basic Service Fee	Each order/ each way	EURO 35,00
Late arrival surcharge (on A & B)	Arrival after deadlines	% 30
Overtime surcharge (A - D)	MonFri. 18:00 - 08:00 H Saturday Sunday	% 50 % 50 % 100
Forwarders liability insurance/ Non liability fee		as per list
Third party charges		As per outlay + 10% outlay fee

Your contact:

Schenker Deutschland AG Abteilung Stadtmesse Berlin Jafféstrasse 2 / Servicegebäude Süd

14055 Berlin, Germany

Mike Penkert

+49 30 301 2995-442 +49 30 301 2995-8442

Telefon: +49 30 301 2995-440 E-Mail: <u>Fairs-City.Berlin@dbschenker.com</u>

+49 151 6133 8063

Internet: www.dbschenkerfairs.de E-Mail: Mike.Penkert@dbschenker.com

Telefon:

Fax:

Mobil:

We operate exclusively in accordance with the Allgemeine Deutsche Spediteurbedingungen 2017 - ADSp 2017 - (German Freight Forwarders' General Terms and Conditions 2017) and – if they do not apply for performing logistics services - with the Logistic-AGB (General Terms and Conditions of Logistics-Services Providers), as of March 2006.

Note: In clause 23 the ÁDSp 2017 deviates from the statutory liability limitation in section 431 German Commercial Code (HGB) by limiting the liability for multimodal transportation with the involvement of sea carriage and an unknown damage location to 2 SDR/kg and, for the rest, the customary liability limitation of 8.33 SDR/kg additionally to Euro 1.25 million per damage claim and EUR 2.5 million per damage event, but not less than 2 SDR/kg. In addition the Fair and Exhibition Conditions are applicable. The "Bundesfachgruppe Schwertransporte und Kranarbeiten (BSK)" terms and conditions are the basis for heavyload orders.